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ANAHEIM DUCKS 2023 PRESEASON SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time Date Opponent Time
Sun., Sept. 24 LOS ANGELES Sp.m. Sun., Oct. 1 @ Arizona # 3 p.m.
Tues., Sept. 26 @ San Jose 7 p.m. Tues., Oct. 3 @ Los Angeles 7 p.m.
Wed., Sept. 27 SAN JOSE 7 p.m. Thurs., Oct. 5 ARIZONA 7 p.m.
Fri., Sept. 29 LOS ANGELES * 7 p.m. Sat., Oct. 7 @ Arizona " 3 p.m.

* Game to be played in San Diego at Pechanga Arena San Diego
# Game to be played in Palm Spring at Acrisure Arena
~ Game to be played in Tucson at Tucson Convention Center

ANAHEIM DUCKS 2023-24 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE

Date

Sat., Oct. 14
Sun., Oct. 15
Thurs., Oct. 19
Sat., Oct. 21
Sun., Oct. 22
Tues., Oct. 24
Thurs., Oct. 26
Sat., Oct. 28
Mon., Oct. 30
Wed., Nov. 1
Sun., Nov. 5
Tues., Nov. 7
Fri., Nov. 10
Sun., Nov. 12
Tues., Nov. 14
Wed., Nov. 15
Fri., Nov. 17
Sun., Nov. 19
Wed., Nov. 22
Fri., Nov. 24
Sun., Nov. 26
Mon., Nov. 27
Thurs., Nov. 30
Sat., Dec. 2
Tues., Dec. 5
Thurs., Dec. 7
Sun., Dec. 10
Wed., Dec. 13
Fri., Dec. 15
Sun., Dec. 17
Mon., Dec. 18
Thurs., Dec. 21
Sat., Dec. 23
Wed., Dec. 27
Fri., Dec. 29
Sun., Dec. 31
Wed., Jan. 3
Fri., Jan. 5
Sun., Jan. 7
Tues., Jan. 9
Thurs., Jan. 11
Sat., Jan. 13

- All times Pacific
- Dates and times all subject to change

Opponent

@ Vegas
CAROLINA
DALLAS

@ Arizona
BOSTON

@ Columbus
@ Boston

@ Philadelphia
@ Pittsburgh
ARIZONA
VEGAS
PITTSBURGH
PHILADELPHIA
SAN JOSE

@ Nashville

@ Colorado
FLORIDA

ST. LOUIS
MONTREAL
LOS ANGELES
(@ Edmonton
@ Vancouver
WASHINGTON
COLORADO
@ Colorado

@ Chicago
WINNIPEG

@ NY Islanders
@ NY Rangers
@ New Jersey
@ Detroit
CALGARY
SEATTLE
VEGAS
ARIZONA
EDMONTON
TORONTO
WINNIPEG
DETROIT

@ Nashville

@ Carolina

@ Tampa Bay

Time

7 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7 p.m.

1 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4 p.m.

10 a.m.

4 p.m.

7 p.m.

5 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.
5p.m.
5p.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.

5 p.m.

7 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
6 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.

6 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4 p.m.

4 p.m.

4 p.m.

7 p.m.

5 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.
Sp.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.
5p.m.
5p.m.

4 p.m.

4 p.m.

Date

Mon., Jan. 15
Tues., Jan. 16
Sat., Jan. 20
Sun., Jan. 21
Tues., Jan. 23
Thurs., Jan. 25
Sat., Jan. 27
Wed., Jan. 31
Feb. 2-3

Fri., Feb. 9
Tues., Feb. 13
Thurs., Feb. 15
Sat., Feb. 17
Mon. Feb. 19
Wed., Feb. 21
Sat., Feb. 24
Sun., Feb. 25
Thurs., Feb. 29
Fri., Mar. 1
Sun., Mar. 3
Wed., Mar. 6
Fri., Mar. 8
Sun., Mar. 10
Tues., Mar. 12
Thurs., Mar. 14
Fri., Mar. 15
Sun., Mar. 17
Tues., Mar. 19
Thurs., Mar. 21
Sun., Mar. 24
Tues., Mar. 26
Thurs., Mar. 28
Sat., Mar. 30
Sun., Mar. 31
Tues., Apr. 2
Fri., Apr. 5
Sun., Apr. 7
Tues., Apr. 9
Fri., Apr. 12
Sat., Apr. 13
Thurs., Apr. 18

Opponent

@ Florida

@ Washington
@ San Jose
NY RANGERS
BUFFALO

@ Dallas

@ Minnesota
SAN JOSE
All-Star Break
EDMONTON
@ Montreal

@ Ottawa

@ Toronto

@ Buffalo
COLUMBUS
@ Los Angeles
NASHVILLE
@ San Jose
NEW JERSEY
VANCOUVER
OTTAWA
DALLAS

NY ISLANDERS

@ Chicago

@ Minnesota
@ Winnipeg
@ St. Louis
MINNESOTA
CHICAGO
TAMPA BAY
@ Seattle

@ Seattle

@ Edmonton
@ Vancouver
@ Calgary
SEATTLE

ST. LOUIS
LOS ANGELES
CALGARY

@ Los Angeles

@ Vegas

Time

10 am.

4 p.m.

7 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7 p.m.
5p.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.

4 p.m.

4 p.m.

4 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
7 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
5 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7 p.m.
Sp.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.
5p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5 p.m.

5 p.m.

4 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7 p.m.

7 p.m.

1 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
6 p.m.

7 p.m.
5p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7 p.m.
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