

## **ANAHEIM DUCKS 2023 PRESEASON SCHEDULE**

Date	Opponent	Time	Date	Opponent	Time
Sun., Sept. 24	LOS ANGELES	5 p.m.	Sun., Oct. 1	@ Arizona #	3 p.m.
Tues., Sept. 26	@ San Jose	7 p.m.	Tues., Oct. 3		7 p.m.
Wed., Sept. 27	SAN JOSE	7 p.m.	Thurs., Oct. 5	ARIZONA	7 p.m.
Fri., Sept. 29	LOS ANGELES *	7 p.m.	Sat., Oct. 7	@ Arizona ^	3 p.m.

## ANAHEIM DUCKS 2023-24 REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE

Date	Opponent	Time	Date	Opponent	Time
Sat., Oct. 14	@ Vegas	7 p.m.	Mon., Jan. 15	@ Florida	10 a.m.
Sun., Oct. 15	CAROLINA	5:30 p.m.	Tues., Jan. 16	@ Washington	4 p.m.
Thurs., Oct. 19	DALLAS	7 p.m.	Sat., Jan. 20	@ San Jose	7 p.m.
Sat., Oct. 21	@ Arizona	1 p.m.	Sun., Jan. 21	NY RANGERS	5:30 p.m.
Sun., Oct. 22	BOSTON	5:30 p.m.	Tues., Jan. 23	BUFFALO	7 p.m.
Tues., Oct. 24	@ Columbus	3:30 p.m.	Thurs., Jan. 25	@ Dallas	5 p.m.
Thurs., Oct. 26	@ Boston	4 p.m.	Sat., Jan. 27	@ Minnesota	6 p.m.
Sat., Oct. 28	@ Philadelphia	10 a.m.	Wed., Jan. 31	SAN JOSE	7 p.m.
Mon., Oct. 30	@ Pittsburgh	4 p.m.	Feb. 2-3	All-Star Break	1
Wed., Nov. 1	ARIZONA	7 p.m.	Fri., Feb. 9	EDMONTON	7 p.m.
Sun., Nov. 5	VEGAS	5 p.m.	Tues., Feb. 13	@ Montreal	4 p.m.
Tues., Nov. 7	PITTSBURGH	7 p.m.	Thurs., Feb. 15	@ Ottawa	4 p.m.
Fri., Nov. 10	PHILADELPHIA	7 p.m.	Sat., Feb. 17	(a) Toronto	4 p.m.
Sun., Nov. 12	SAN JOSE	5 p.m.	Mon. Feb. 19	a Buffalo	9:30 a.m.
Tues., Nov. 14	@ Nashville	5 p.m.	Wed., Feb. 21	COLUMBUS	7 p.m.
Wed., Nov. 15	@ Colorado	6 p.m.	Sat., Feb. 24	@ Los Angeles	7:30 p.m.
Fri., Nov. 17	FLORIDA	7 p.m.	Sun., Feb. 25	NASHVILLE	5 p.m.
Sun., Nov. 19	ST. LOUIS	5 p.m.	Thurs., Feb. 29	@ San Jose	7:30 p.m.
Wed., Nov. 22	MONTREAL	7 p.m.	Fri., Mar. 1	NEW JERSEY	7 p.m.
Fri., Nov. 24	LOS ANGELES	12:30 p.m.	Sun., Mar. 3	VANCOUVER	5 p.m.
Sun., Nov. 26	@ Edmonton	6 p.m.	Wed., Mar. 6	OTTAWA	7 p.m.
Mon., Nov. 27	Vancouver	7 p.m.	Fri., Mar. 8	DALLAS	7 p.m.
Thurs., Nov. 30	WASHINGTON	7 p.m.	Sun., Mar. 10	NY ISLANDERS	5 p.m.
Sat., Dec. 2	COLORADO	7 p.m.	Tues., Mar. 12	@ Chicago	5:30 p.m.
Tues., Dec. 5	@ Colorado	6 p.m.	Thurs., Mar. 14	@ Minnesota	5 p.m.
Thurs., Dec. 7	@ Chicago	5:30 p.m.	Fri., Mar. 15	@ Winnipeg	5 p.m.
Sun., Dec. 10	WINNIPEG	5 p.m.	Sun., Mar. 17	@ St. Louis	4 p.m.
Wed., Dec. 13	@ NY Islanders	4:30 p.m.	Tues., Mar. 19	MINNESOTA	7 p.m.
Fri., Dec. 15	@ NY Rangers	4 p.m.	Thurs., Mar. 21	CHICAGO	7 p.m.
Sun., Dec. 17	@ New Jersey	4 p.m.	Sun., Mar. 24	TAMPA BAY	5:30 p.m.
Mon., Dec. 18	@ Detroit	4 p.m.	Tues., Mar. 26	@ Seattle	7 p.m.
Thurs., Dec. 21	CALGARY	7 p.m.	Thurs., Mar. 28	@ Seattle	7 p.m.
Sat., Dec. 23	SEATTLE	5 p.m.	Sat., Mar. 30	@ Edmonton	1 p.m.
Wed., Dec. 27	VEGAS	7 p.m.	Sun., Mar. 31	@ Vancouver	12:30 p.m.
Fri., Dec. 29	ARIZONA	7 p.m.	Tues., Apr. 2	@ Calgary	6 p.m.
Sun., Dec. 31	EDMONTON	5 p.m.	Fri., Apr. 5	SEATTLE	7 p.m.
Wed., Jan. 3	TORONTO	6 p.m.	Sun., Apr. 7	ST. LOUIS	5 p.m.
Fri., Jan. 5	WINNIPEG	7 p.m.	Tues., Apr. 9	LOS ANGELES	7 p.m.
Sun., Jan. 7	DETROIT	5 p.m.	Fri., Apr. 12	CALGARY	7 p.m.
Tues., Jan. 9	@ Nashville	5 p.m.	Sat., Apr. 13	@ Los Angeles	7:30 p.m.
Thurs., Jan. 11	@ Carolina	4 p.m.	Thurs., Apr. 18	@ Vegas	7 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 13	@ Tampa Bay	4 p.m.			

<sup>-</sup> All times Pacific

<sup>\*</sup> Game to be played in San Diego at Pechanga Arena San Diego # Game to be played in Palm Spring at Acrisure Arena ^ Game to be played in Tucson at Tucson Convention Center

<sup>-</sup> Dates and times all subject to change